Section 2.06 Purchase Price and Buyer Deposit.

(a) On the terms and subject to the conditions contained herein, the aggregate purchase price to
be paid by Buyer for the Purchased Assets (the “Purchase Price”) shall consist of an amount of cash equal to
Eighteen Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($18,500,000).

(b) Buyer has made a deposit in the amount of Four Hundred Thousand Dollars ($400,000) (the
“Buyer Deposit”) with the Escrow Holder by wire transfer of immediately available funds. The Escrow
Holder will hold the Buyer Deposit until the Closing Effective Date or earlier termination of this Agreement